

THE ADVANCEMENT OF KNOWLEDGE

Title: Name: (Prof, Dr, Mr, Mrs, Ms, other)		
Address:		
	Postcode:	
Phone: H: ()	Mobile:	
E-mail:		
Please check the applicable me Full member (receiving Pa		\$95.00
Full member (without Pap	pers and Proceedings)	\$70.00
Student member (receivin	ng Papers & Proceedings)	\$55.00
Student member (withou	t Papers & Proceedings)	\$30.00
Amount of subscription e	nclosed:	

I hereby apply for membership of The Royal Society of Tasmania and I acknowledge that I have read and agree to abide by the RST Code of Conduct at <u>rst.org.au/membership/rst-code-of-conduct/</u>.

I have read and agree to the RST holding and archiving my data as per the *RST Privacy Statement* at <u>rst.org.au/rst-privacy-statement/</u>.

Copies of the Privacy Statement and Code of Conduct are available on request from admin@rst.org.au

Signature of Applicant: Date: Date:

PAYMENT METHOD	Credit Card	Direct Deposit	Cheque	
Card Number:		Expiry:	_/	
Name on card:		Signature:		

Bank deposit details: BSB 067 000 Acc 0080 0763 Commonwealth Bank Please use your name as a reference and email transaction details to us at: <u>admin@rst.org.au</u>

Automatic Renewal
I would like to have my membership renewed automatically each year using the card details provided on this form . I understand that RST will notify me of any future subscription increase at least one month prior to the annual renewal date and that I can opt out of automatic renewal at any time by notifying the RST.

Please mail this form to: **Membership Secretary** The Royal Society of Tasmania GPO Box 1166 Hobart 7001 or deliver to 19 Davey Street Hobart (together with your subscription) Your application for membership will be balloted at the next general meeting of the Society.



THE ADVANCEMENT OF KNOWLEDGE



THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF TASMANIA

The Royal Society of Tasmania was founded in 1843 and is the oldest Royal Society outside Britain. The Society established botanical gardens and a museum that were fore-runners of the Royal Tasmanian Botanical Gardens and the Tasmanian Museum and Art Gallery. The modern goal of the Society is the "advancement of knowledge". This goal is achieved by:

- offering a program of public lectures
- publishing a journal (the *Papers and Proceedings of the Royal Society of Tasmania*) and books
- sponsoring educational events
- making its Library and Art Collections available for research, and
- offering medals and awards to outstanding scholars.

Members come from many walks of life and have a variety of interests.

The Society's Office is in TMAG, Davey Street, Hobart. The RST Art Collection is held in TMAG and the RST Library Collections are held in the Morris Miller Library at UTAS. A branch of the RST was established in Launceston in 1853 and operates from the QVMAG.

Phone: (03) 6165 7014

Email: admin@rst.org.au

